1 |  LV Heat Pump Series                                                                   Installation Manual Addendum
Data subject to change                          10.2018 | 8733822471
ADDENDUM FOR LV SERIES IOM
MANUAL (PART# 8 733 822 471 Initial Release 8-18)
Figure #1 – VT and HZ LV Models
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Model Nomenclature…………………………………………...1
About the Addendum…………………………………………..1
General Description…………………………………………….1
Certified Performance………………………………………..2-3
Electrical Data Tables………………………………………..3-5
Pressure Temp……………………………………………….6-7
Horizontal Cabinet Effects……………………………………..8
Overload Setting Verification…..…….………………………..9
Notes………………………………………………………..10-12
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
ABOUT THE ADDENDUM
This addendum intention is to provide information
on changes to the LV018, 024, 030 & 036 models,
highlighting only the difference from current
LV018, 024, 030 & 036 models; where applicable,
with reference to the main LV IM (P/N
8733944336).
LV018, 024, 030, 036 are no
longer available with Bristol
Compressors.
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The compressor on 018 models will change from
a reciprocating compressor to a rotary
compressor.  This change will take place on -1
(208/230V 1Ph) and -2 (265 1Ph) and will apply
only to units under new “D” revision.
The compressor on 024 models will change from
a reciprocating compressor to a scroll
compressor.  This change will take place on -1
(208/230V 1Ph) and -2 (265 1Ph) -3 (208/230V
3Ph) and -4 (460V 3Ph) and will apply only to
units under new “D” revision.
The compressor on 030 models will change from
a reciprocating compressor to a scroll
compressor.  This change will take place on -1
(208/230V 1Ph) and -2 (265 1Ph) -3 (208/230V
3Ph) and -4 (460V 3Ph) and will apply only to
units under new “D” revision.
The compressor on 036 models will change from
a reciprocating compressor to a scroll
compressor.  This change will take place on -1
(208/230V 1Ph) and -2 (265 1Ph) -3 (208/230V
3Ph) and -4 (460V 3Ph) and will apply only to
units under new “D” revision.
This addendum provides updated production
information for this LV model, capacities 018,
024, 030, 036:
• Certified Performance
• Electrical Data Tables
• Pressure Temp Table
Installation Manual Addendum                                                                           LV Heat Pump Series  | 2
8733822471 | 10.2018                                                                                           Data subject to change
CERTIFIED PERFORMANCE
LV Series AHRI Ratings
Unit Characteristics Water Loop Heat Pump Ground Loop Heat Pump
Cooling 86 deg. F Heating 68 deg. F Cooling 77 deg. F Heating 32 deg. F
Series Application Motor
Option
Water
coil Model Rev Cooling
Capacity EER Heating
Capacity COP Cooling
Capacity EER  Heating
Capacity COP
LV
TXV/EXT PSC Copper 007 C 6,100 13.20 7,800 5.10 6,800 15.10 4,900 3.40
TXV/EXT PSC Copper 009 C 8,200 12.40 9,900 4.70 8,700 14.60 5,700 3.20
TXV/EXT PSC Copper 012 C 10,900 12.20 13,000 4.30 11,800 14.10 8,700 3.20
TXV/EXT PSC Copper 015 C 14,200 12.80 16,100 4.40 14,200 14.60 11,300 3.30
TXV/EXT PSC Copper 018 D 18,200 14.10 20,200 4.60 19,200 16.15 14,300 3.50
TXV/EXT PSC Copper 024 D 24,300 14.20 27,400 5.00 25,400 16.90 18,100 3.55
TXV/EXT PSC Copper 030 D 28,200 13.40 32,600 4.70 29,500 15.60 21,500 3.40
TXV/EXT PSC Copper 036 D 36,900 14.30 38,800 4.65 38,500 16.65 27,100 3.55
TXV/EXT PSC Copper 060 B NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
TXV/EXT PSC Copper 060 VT C 59,100 13.60 77,800 4.80 61,600 15.80 53,400 3.75
TXV/EXT PSC Copper 070 B 64,000 13.30 72,800 4.40 66,400 15.00 50,800 3.40